Bill #404 Energy Reform (2024) Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE BY THE MINISTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND RENEWABLES

PAGE 4, Clause 21, proposed subsection 4E(2), line 1 - add ", on or after March 1, 2024," after "received".

PAGE 4, Clause 21, proposed subsection 4E(3), line 2 - delete "ten" and substitute "five".

PAGE 5, Clause 21, proposed subsection 4E(4), line 1 - delete "ten" and substitute "five".

PAGE 5, Clause 21, proposed subsection 4E(4), line 3 - add "at the rate set out in the power-purchase agreement" after "output".

PAGE 14, Clause 63,

- (a) paragraph (b) delete;
- (b) paragraph (c) reletter as (b).

PAGE 14, Clause 64, proposed subsection 35A(4), line 1 - add "Energy" after "the".

PAGE 15, Clause 66, proposed subsection 35AB(2), line 1 - delete "Energy".

PAGE 18, subclause 84(5), proposed subsection 64A(4), line 2 - delete "(2) or (3)" and substitute "(2A)".

PAGE 18, subclause 84(5), proposed subsection 64A(5), line 2 - delete "(2) or (3)" and substitute "(2A)".

PAGE 18, subclause 84(5), proposed clause 64A(6)(a), line 2 - delete "(2) or (3)" and substitute "(2A)".

PAGE 35, clause 10(1)(d), line 1 - delete the hyphen and substitute a space.

PAGE 35, clause 10(1)(d), line 2 - delete "and" the first time it appears.

PAGE 46, subsection 70(3), line 3 - delete "subsection 5(2)" and substitute "Section 24".